# CH \$40.00 47432

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HD VENTS, LLC		08/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2600 Singleton Boulevard		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75212		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4743204	EMBERSHIELD	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9738484001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-848-4150

**Email:** nwtrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Frank L. Politano

Address Line 1: One Newark Centre, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102-5285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank L. Politano
SIGNATURE:	/Frank L. Politano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2016-Apr-11\_05-14-57\_FCR00053818#page1.tif source=2016-Apr-11\_05-14-57\_FCR00053818#page2.tif source=2016-Apr-11\_05-14-57\_FCR00053818#page3.tif source=2016-Apr-11\_05-14-57\_FCR00053818#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0554

900468313

### EXHIBIT B

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HD VENTS, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company located at 230 Third Street #4 Castle Rock, CO ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, located at 2600 Singleton Blvd., Dallas, Texas 75212 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated as of July 27, 2018, by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their authorized representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0555

SELLER	
HD VENTS, LLC	
BY: PEN	Coves
Title: DIMME	WL.
STATE OF	: COLORADO
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS
State and County all person of the above this Assignment on instrument on behal	day of August 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the foresaid, personally appeared PEN COLES, known by me to be the name and an officer of 145 UENTS UC , duly authorized to execute behalf of 145 VENTS UC , and who signed and executed the foregoing of 145 VENTS UC and who signed and executed the foregoing of 145 VENTS UC.
	My commission expires:
JUANITO M MILAI NOTARY PUBL STATE OF COLOR NOTARY ID 201840 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES J	ADO PROSE
•	Address

BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTM	ENT CORPORATION	
By: Rosalia Nyoraty		
Title: <u>Sentor Counsel</u> , ASS	istant Secretary	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	m.	
COUNTY OF Mons		
State and County aforesaid, personally person of the above name and an office this Assignment on behalf of the instrument of the instrument of the instrument on behalf of the instrument on the instrument of the instrument on the instrument of the instrument on the instrument of the instr	appeared having near Notary Public in appeared having with a most of known to the state of the s	oy me to be the sed to execute of the foregoing
M	fy commission expires:	
	10-24-2021 Vatalia Plazney Ideary Public	
Ā	Natalie L Barney  deress Notary Public New Jersey My Commission Expires 10-24-2021 No. 50048292	

**BUYER** 

# Schedule 2

# Trademarks

Mark	Class/Goods	Jurisdiction	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Record Owner
EMBERSHIELD	Class 6: metal soffit vent for residential and commercial structures	United States	4,743,204	5/26/15	HD Vents, LLC

15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0558